
St. Charles Parish 

Supplemental Agenda 

Parish Council 

Council Chairman Beth A. Billings 

Councilmembers Holly Fonseca, La Sandra Darensbourg Gordon, 

Mary K. Clulee, Dick Gibbs, Nicky Dufrene, Marilyn B. Be/lock, 

Bob Fisher, Julia Fisher-Cormier 

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 

15045 Highway 18 

P.O. Box 302 

Hahnv1lle, LA 70057 

985-783-5000 

www stcharlesp.:irish.gov 

Monday, July 10, 2023 6:00 PM 

Final 

Council Chambers, Courthouse 

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC 

HEARING 

Monday, July 31, 2023, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville 

S* 1 2023-0177 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with 

Kort's Construction Services, Inc., for the West Bank Bridge Park 

Improvements, Phase I, (Project No. RECWBI22) in the lump sum 

amount of $1,984,500.00. 

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation 

S* 15 2023-0178 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with 

All Star Electric, Inc., for the West Bank Bridge Park Improvements, 

Phase 1 Lighting, (Project No. RECWBl22) in the lump sum amount of 

$1,189,422.00. 

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation 

S* 27 2023-0179 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Cooperative 

Endeavor Agreement between St. Charles Parish and the Lafourche 

Basin Levee District relative to a levee lift for the Sunset Drainage 

District within the West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee System 

(Project A) and access roadway and surcharge area for a future boat 

ramp located on property known as Des Allemands Boat Launch 

(Project B). 

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Legal Services 

PERSONS TO ADDRESS THE COUNCIL 

S* 39 2023-0176 Mr. Cullen Curole: Restore LA 

St. Charles Parish Page 1 Printed on 7110/2023 




















































































