


Parish Council 

S* 2023-0178

Sponsors: 

S* 2023-0179

Sponsors: 

Final July 10, 2023 

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with 

All Star Electric, Inc., for the West Bank Bridge Park Improvements, 

Phase 1 Lighting, (Project No. RECWBl22) in the lump sum amount of 

$1,189,422.00. 

Mr. Jewell and Department of Parks and Recreation 

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Cooperative 

Endeavor Agreement between St. Charles Parish and the Lafourche 

Basin Levee District relative to a levee lift for the Sunset Drainage 

District within the West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee System 

(Project A) and access roadway and surcharge area for a future boat 

ramp located on property known as Des Allemands Boat Launch 

(Project B). 

Mr. Jewell and Department of Legal Services 

Accommodations for Disabled 

St .•. Charles .
··f>arish will upon request .and .·with .. · three. (3).clays advanced notice pr9vide

reasonable accomrnodation to any disabled individual wishing Jo attend the meeting. l\nyone 
requiring .. reasonable accommodation . is requested to . contact the Office of the Council 
Secretary at(985) 783-5000 to discust; the particular accommodations needed. 

St. Charles Parish Page2 Printed on 7/11/2023 


